R 9 1 1	
	061960
(Requestor's Name)	
((cequestor s manie)	
(Address)	
	200234260812
(Address)	200204200012
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/07/1201026025 **155.00
	00/07/12 01020 023 **133.00
(Business Entity Name)	
	F F F
(Document Number)	AllASS
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	ED FLOT STA
	ORIDE 25
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	للالا
	- I FINAS
Office Use Only	C. LEWIS MAY - 8 2012
	MAY - D LOIL
	EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

٠,

4

æ

WINN Or S ___ d SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Fritz Grant	
Name of Person	
Witz Cormt CDA PA	
Firm/Company	
4816 W Coming er Cial Blue	
Address	
1 amarac 12 33319	
City/State and Zip Code	
With @ Withirantcht. com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

<u>54)</u> <u>485</u> – <u>21</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number 0.0 at (Name of Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee \$

Certificate of Status

\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

•)

FILED

ARTICLE 1

12 MAY -7 PM 2: 25

SECRETARY OF STATE The name of the Limited Liability Company ALAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Winners Leadership, LLC (the "Company")

ARTICLE 11

DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date of these articles of organization are filed with the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 111

PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:

3500 N State Rd 7 Suite 125, Lauderdale Lakes Fl 33319

ARTICLE 1V

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

The members of the Company shall contribute to the capital of the Company the cash or property set forth in and described in the Limited Liability Company Operating Agreement (the "Operating Agreement"), if any, and/or in the minutes of the Company (the "Minutes") on file at the principal office of the Company.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The registered agent of the Company is jean Gary G. Joseph and the registered address is 3500 N. State Rd. 7 Suite 125 Lauderdale Lakes, Fl 33319.

<u>ARTICLE V1</u>

ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the Company only on the consent of the members as set forth in the Operating Agreement or otherwise upon the prior authorization of as majority of the members.

ARTICLE V11

ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company unless done as pursuant to the terms of the Operating Agreement or otherwise upon the prior authorization of a majority of the Members. A member may only transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company or otherwise with the prior written consent of a majority of the Members.

ARTICLE V111

MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager or Managers in accordance with the Articles of Organization, the Operation Agreement, the Regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and the ordinary and customary affairs of the Company. The Regulations and the Operating Agreement, if any, shall determine the manner in which such the Manager(s) are elected and adopted, and may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company that are not inconsistent with the law or these Articles as Organization. The name and address of the initial Managers of the Company is:

Jean Gary G. Joseph

÷

3500 N. State Rd 7 Suite 125 Lauderdale Lakes Fl 33319

ARTICLE IX

ю

FILED 12 MAY -7 PM 2: 25 SECRETARY OF STATE

TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or FLORIDA manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members.

ARTICLE X

INDEMNIFICATION

The Company shall indemnify each Member, Manager and Organizer of the Company against any and all liability and expenses incurred by him in connection with or arising out of any action, suit or proceeding in which he may be involved, by reason of this being or having been a Member, Manager and/or Organizer of the Company to the full extent permitted by the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Sunrise, Fl, on this \underline{Qtu} day of $\underline{Cb_{x}}$, \underline{U} , 2012

Bv

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of progress for the above stated Company at the place designated in this Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statues relating to proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

2 OI2 Date **Registered Agent**

L- NW FILED PM 2: 23